Decision No. 32399



BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of the) LOS ANGELES RAILWAY CORPORATION for an) in lieu certificate for its motor coach) lines.

29th Supplemental Appl. No. 19179.

BY THE COMMISSION:

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Applicant desires to extend the southerly terminus of its Alvarado Street motor coach line from the intersection of Washington Boulevard and Hoover Street to the intersection of 24th and Hoover Streets. The proposed extension will provide a connection with applicant's "A" rail line, operating on West Adams Boulevard, and with its "U" rail line on Hoover Street, thus providing, by connection with the "F" rail line at Florence Avenue, a connecting cross-town service from Scott Avenue and Glendale Boulevard south to ll6th Street. Headways or fares will not be affected.

Los Angeles Railway Corporation is authorized to extend the southerly terminus of its Alvarado Street motor coach line from the intersection of Washington Boulevard and Hoover Street, via Hoover Street to the intersection of 24th and Hoover Streets, so as to operate said coach line over the following route:

Commencing at the intersection of Twentyfourth and Hoover Streets, thence via Hoover Street and Alvarado Street to the intersection of Alvarado Street and Scott Avenue, returning via the same route to the point of commencement;

instead of over the route authorized by Decision No. 29774, dated May 17th, 1937, in this proceeding. The new route authorized herein is to be included as a part of the in lieu certificate

-1-

granted applicant by Decision No. 27052, dated May 14th, 1934, in this proceeding.

The public shall be afforded at least five (5) days' notice of the extension of route authorized herein, by the posting of notices in all motor coaches operating over said line. Within thirty (30) days after such extension, pursuant to this order, applicant shall so advise the Commission in writing. This order shall be effective immediately.

Dated at San Presolution, Seat , 1939. 26 -v æ

Commissioners.

-2-